# 100032689

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
L. SELLERS			
NOV 2 2 2011			
EXAMINER			
Office Use Only			



11/18/11--01029--007 \*\*125.00

FILED CRETARY OF STATE

•	
COVER	LETTER

\$

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: CARLSON CHP IX, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

ĩ

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

James D. Vogel, Esg.
Name of Person
Vogel Law Office, P.A.
Firm/Company
3936 Tamiami Trail North, Suite A
Address
Naples, FL 34103
City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
James D. Vogel, Esq
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$\$155.00 Filing Fee \$\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Street/Courier Address

(additional copy is enclosed)

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CARLSON CHP IX, LLC

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Carlson CHP IX, LLC

#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 674 Palm Circle West, Naples, Florida 34102

# ARTICLE III

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual or until dissolved in a manner provided by law or as provided in the regulations adopted by the members.

#### ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any and/or all lawful business(es).

#### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the name and address of such Manager who is to serve as Manager until a successor is elected and qualified is:

Garrett G. Carlson, Sr. 674 Palm Circle West Naples, FL 34102

ARTICLE VI ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS



Upon approval the Members, the company is authorized to issue additional Units in the domesany and to admit Additional Members to the Company.

### ARTICLE VII MEMBERS' RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company shall have the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

. .

•

t

MEMBER:

GARRETT G. CARLSON, SR.

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 PR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Carlson CHP IX, LLC
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

4

James D. Vogel 3936 Tamiami Trial North Suite A Naples, Florida 34103

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

James D. Vogel Registered Agent Date: 100/11, 2011